South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:59:27 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3359 (Rat #0364, Act #0349 of 1988) General Bill, By Kirsh, Elliott, R.N. McLellan and D.E. McTeer
Similar (S 0940)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 12-54-35 so as to adopt for state income tax
purposes the provisions of the Internal Revenue Code Innocent Spouse Rule; and to amend Section 12-7-20, as amended,
relating to definitions for purposes of State Income Tax, so as to update the reference date of this State's adoption of various
provisions of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.-amended title

11/16/87
11/16/87
01/12/88
01/12/88
01/13/88
01/14/88
01/14/88
01/15/88
01/19/88
01/19/88
02/10/88
02/11/88
02/11/88
02/12/88
02/12/88
02/16/88
02/18/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
03/08/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
Introduced and read first time HJ-262

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-263
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-326
Read second time HJ-415

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-415
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-349

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-15

Amended SJ-57

Read second time SJ-57

Read third time SJ-3

Returned SJ-3

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-1175
Ratified R 364

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/24/88

Act No. 349

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



