

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3359 (Rat #0364, Act #0349 of 1988) General Bill, By Kirsh, Elliott, R.N. McLellan and D.E. McTeer

Similar (S 0940)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 12-54-35 so as to adopt for state income tax purposes the provisions of the Internal Revenue Code Innocent Spouse Rule; and to amend Section 12-7-20, as amended, relating to definitions for purposes of State Income Tax, so as to update the reference date of this State's adoption of various provisions of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.-amended title

11/16/87	House	Prefiled
11/16/87	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-262
01/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-263
01/13/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-326
01/14/88	House	Read second time HJ-415
01/14/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-415
01/15/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-349
01/19/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
01/19/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15
02/10/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-15
02/11/88	Senate	Amended SJ-57
02/11/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-57
02/12/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-3
02/12/88	Senate	Returned SJ-3
02/16/88	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-1175
02/18/88		Ratified R 364
02/24/88		Signed By Governor
02/24/88		Effective date 02/24/88
02/24/88		Act No. 349
03/08/88		Copies available